3, Lines 4 through 10 are deleted and replaced with the following: 

June 24, 2025

Agreement No. 25-281

“The maximum compensation payable to Contractor under this Agreement for 

the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 for Non-Medi-Cal Supports is 

Six Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Seventy-Five and 50/100 

($689,375.50). 

The maximum compensation payable to Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 for supervised overnight stay 

services is Nine Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Four Hundred Twenty-Four and 

No/100 ($956,424.00). 

In no event shall the maximum contract amount for the full contract term from 

January 1, 2019 through June 30, 2026, for all services provided by Contractor to 

County under the terms and conditions of this agreement be in excess of Eight 

Million, Five Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety-Four and 

50/100 ($8,559,994.50).” 

5. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 3, the Agreement, Amendment No.

1, Amendment No. 2, and this Amendment No. 3 together constitute the Agreement. 

6. The Contractor represents and warrants to the County that:

a. The Contractor is duly authorized and empowered to sign and perform its obligations